PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jorge Ramirez	03/03/2008
Hector Joel Castaneda	03/03/2008
Melissa A. Tiongco	03/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heateflex Corporation
Street Address:	405 E. Santa Clara Street
City:	Arcadia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12042584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)340-2859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8183477900

Email: scott@KLKPatentLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Kelley

Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTEG-50622
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Kelley

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_Heateflex#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0907

500479306

OP \$40,00 1

source=Assignment_Heateflex#page2.tif source=Assignment_Heateflex#page3.tif source=Assignment_Heateflex#page4.tif source=Assignment_Heateflex#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made on March 3, 2008, by JORGE RAMIREZ of Glendale, California; HECTOR JOEL CASTANEDA of Lynwood, California; and MELISSA A. TIONGCO of Glendale, California, Assignors, to HEATEFLEX CORPORATION, a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 405 E. Santa Clara Street, Arcadia, California 91006.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful **APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ETCHING THE SURFACE OF A SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRATE,**for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or

-1-

enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignor:	long lan	
	Jorge Ramirez	
Assignor:	Mut 2 m	
	Hector Joel Castaneda	
Assignor:	W.	
J	Melissa A. Tiongco	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	}
County of LOS ANGELES	J
On MARCH 03, 200 8 before me, 43	FUOR G TERFERYAN, NOTARY PUBLIC, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer TION GCO
personally appeared ME/issA A.	Tionaco
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
GEVORG TERTERYAN Commission # 1605641 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 10, 2009	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(3) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(3) on the instrument the person(3), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(3) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL ——————————
I hough the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal an	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attornousing Foot	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
 □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	}
County of LOS ANGELES	∫
On MARCH 03, 2008 before me, GEV	LORG PERTERYAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared <u>HECTOR</u> J	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer OEL CASTANGDA Name(s) of Signer(s)
GEVORG TERTERYAN Commission # 1605641 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 10, 2009	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(*) whose name(*) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(*) on the instrument the person(*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Signature Notaly Public TONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OF SIGNER

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Cali Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of LOS ANGELES	}
County of	J
On MARCH 03, 2008 before me, GEV	ORG TERTERYAN, NOTARY PUBLIC, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer AMI'REZ Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared JORGE P	AMIREZ -
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Place Notary Seal Above	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(*) whose name(*) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(*) on the instrument the person(*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature Rublic
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and red Description of Attached Document	attachment of this form to another document.
•	
Title or Type of Document:	
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 03/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0913